valuation point in the vector file above. Thus the underlying price scenario 16, in combination with

the mid volatility results in 𝑃𝑛𝐿 = −17 860.

3.3.2.2 Delivery Margin on Expiration Day

At expiration day T, the delivery margin is calculated using equation (21):

 𝐷𝑀 = 𝑄 ⋅ 𝐶𝑆 ⋅ [𝐾 − 𝑃𝑇 ⋅ (1 + 𝑃𝑎𝑟 + 𝐴𝐷)]2
   = 10 ⋅ 100 ⋅ [220.00 − 225.00 ⋅ (1 + 0.08 + 0.02)]2

   = −27 500

The profit and loss of the position on day T can be calculated through equation (23):

 𝑃𝑛𝐿 = 𝑄 ⋅ 𝐶𝑆 ⋅ [𝐾 − 𝑃𝑇]2
   = 10 ⋅ 100 ⋅ [220 − 225]2

   = −5 000

3.3.3 Example 4 – Equity Put Option

Consider a sold equity put option position with 30 days to expiry, where the position has the below

specified parameters.

K 230.00

Pt 237.20

DIV None

r 0.5%

Par 8%

Vu/d 10%

CS 100

Q 1

T 30/365 years

VOL

𝜀

17.79%

0.01 SEK

Table 8: Equity Put Option Example – Parameters

3.3.3.1 Margin Requirement

The margin requirement is calculated in each scenario point, using equation (17). The vector file is

created:

Underlying
price

Scenario
Vol Down Vol Mid Vol Up

1 -1 -7 -78

2 -1 -10 -90

3 -1 -12 -102

Nasdaq OMX OMS II

07 Jan 2025 Data Classification: Public  Page 21 / 32
Nasdaq - Internal Use: Distribution limited to Nasdaq personnel and authorized third parties

subject to confidentiality obligations

4 -1 -15 -113

5 -1 -21 -125

6 -1 -26 -145

7 -1 -32 -167

8 -1 -40 -188

9 -1 -52 -210

10 -1 -64 -231

11 -1 -76 -255

12 -2 -96 -290

13 -3 -117 -325

14 -6 -139 -360

15 -11 -164 -395

16 -19 -199 -430

17 -31 -235 -477

18 -51 -271 -529

19 -77 -319 -581

20 -113 -371 -633

21 -163 -423 -685

22 -221 -482 -742

23 -292 -553 -812

24 -378 -623 -883

25 -472 -694 -953

26 -575 -782 -1 023

27 -688 -870 -1 095

28 -805 -958 -1 183

29 -927 -1 056 -1 270

30 -1 051 -1 158 -1 358

31 -1 178 -1 261 -1 445

Table 9: Margin Requirements steps.

The worst-case value for a sold put option is to stress the price down and the volatility up. Thus, we

will find the margin requirement in the bottom right corner of the vector file and the margin

requirement for this position is 𝑀𝐴 = −1 445.

3.3.4 Example 5 – Equity Option at Expiry (Delivery Margin)

Consider a position with 50 sold equity put options with expiration today. The relevant parameters

of the position, as well as calculation of the delivery margin, are presented below.

K 36

PT 18

DIV None

Nasdaq OMX OMS II

07 Jan 2025 Data Classification: Public  Page 22 / 32
Nasdaq - Internal Use: Distribution limited to Nasdaq personnel and authorized third parties

subject to confidentiality obligations

r 0.5%

Par 25%

AD 2%

Vu/d 10%

CM 100

T

CS

0 years

100

Q 50

VOL

𝜀

17.79%

0.01 SEK

Table 10: Equity Option at Expiry Example – Parameters.

3.3.4.1 Delivery Margin

The delivery margin on the expiration day is given by equation (20):

 𝐷𝑀 = 𝑄 ⋅ 𝐶𝑆 ⋅ [𝑃𝑡 ⋅ (1 − 𝑃𝑎𝑟 − 𝐴𝐷) − 𝐾]2
   =  50 ⋅ 100 ⋅ [(18 ⋅ (1 − 0.25 − 0.02) − 36]2

   = −114 300

3.3.5 Index Options